MHCTpYKLMA MO COOpKe mebeAn
Instructions for furniture assembling

KpoBaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALIMM
c uapramm tmna 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750

Bed of basic configuration
with side bars type 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750

*MOAEAD LLapr yKasaHa Ha 3TUKEeTKE M3AEAUNA
EH[ *side bars model is indicate on the product label
TP TC 025/2012
Aekanapaumsa: EASC N RU A-RU.PAT0.B.37310/24 12.11.2024- 11.11.2029
Aeknapaums:EASC N RU A-RU.PA02.B.78553/25 ot 14.03.2025 -13.03.2030
3assurenb: OO0 «TA «ASKONAY
Aekanapaums: EASC N RU A-RU.PA05.B.12236/2417.06.2024- 13.06.2029
Aekanapaums: EASC N RU A-RU.PA03.B.42692/2324.04.2023- 23.04.2028
Aekanapaums: EASC N RU A-RU.PA08.B.72429/2316.10.2023- 15.10.2028
3assuteab: OOO «AUTBYA)

Declaration: EASC N RU A-RU.PAT0.B.37310/24 12.11.2024- 11.11.2029
Declaration: EASC N RU A-RU.PA02.B.78553/25 ot 14.03.2025- 13.03.2030
Applicant: LLC TD ASKONA

Declaration: EASC N RU A-RU.PA05.B.12236/24 17.06.2024- 13.06.2029
Declaration: EASC N RU A-RU.PA03.B.42692/23 24.04.2023- 23.04.2028
Declaration: EASC N RU A-RU.PA08.B.72429/23 16.10.2023- 15.10.2028
Applicant: LLC Litwood

MHCTpyKLUMs no cOopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMNAeKTALMM, Bepcus 16 oT 17.03.2025.
. Aaa uapr ina: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



KOMNAEKTOBOYHAA BEAOMOCTb KPOBATH

4 Ynakoska AeTaAb ApPTUKYA HanmeHoBaHue Komqec-rso\
@ KO1 CruHKa 1
YnakoBka K09 YexoA Ha Laprm 1
Ne1l (*AAS KPOBATEM CO CbEMHbBIM HEXAOM)
MHCTPYKLUMS MO SKCMAYATALMM 1
(macnopT)
P 4 K02 bokosas uapra 2
N f— K03 CpeaHsq uapra 1
Ne2 MHCTPYKLMS Mo cBopke 1
ObpaseL, TKaHU 1
(BLLIMT B 4EXOA LLAPT)
K01 BuHT M6*20 32
X YroAOK MeBeAbHbIM
= K175 DEA 4
YRaKOBKA 140*140*90 V2
Ne2
NakeT ¢ K20 Yroaok 30*52 L-120 oBaA YepPHbIM 2
hypHUTY PO —
¢ gy, KP145 BUHT M8*50 14
HoxXKm
(@ *BMA KOMMAEKTALMKW OTPAXKEH 1 KOMMA
HO 3TKUKETKE NAKETA C PYPHUTYPOM
YnakoBka E J PO1 KposatHoe ocHoBaHWe ]
Ne3
KpoBATHOE |— PP13 AOMEAb 4
OCHOBAHME
+ pypHUTYpPa % PP11 AQTOAEPXKATEAD 8
- J

A\

(MOTYT UMETb OTAEABHYIO YMAKOBKY - K|

MOAMd)MKGLIMﬂ HOXEK 3aBMCUT OT MOAEAU KPOBATH, I'IpeACTGBAeHHOﬁ B Ka4yecTBe

o6pasLa B COAOHE UAU HA caunTe.

*BUA KOMMAEKTALMUU OTPAXKEH HA 3TUKETKE NAKeTd C PypPHUTYpPOM

KOMMNAEKTOBOYHAS BEAOMOCTb HOXEK

posaTtu Star, Star Grand, Twist, Twist Grand)

/ YnakoBka AeTaAb APTMKYA HaumeHoBaHUe KOAM‘-IeCTBO\
BapHaHT W‘) Kep56 Onopa D38*28 uepH 4
KOMNAEKTAauun
Hoxek Nel () K08 Camopes M3,8*32 4
; Hoxka AAf KpoBaTem
o ) Kp77 h-100 4
BapuaHT
KOMNAEKTaLMM K39 raka M8 4
Hoxek Ne2 —
Kep42 Wai6a M8 4
; KP69 Hoxxka aaq kposaten Nel 156 4
BapuaHT =
KOMMAEKTAL MU \@ K39 Famka M8 4
HoXekK Ne3
L K42 Wai6a M8 4 )
MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
AAs uapr na: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
2 Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.

For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



4 Ynakoska AeTaab ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHue KOAMHeCTBO\
, Hoxxka aag kposater Nel 156
'@ Kep54 h-150 (.8 mm) 4
BapuaHT
KOMMNAEKTALKUKU @ KP39 lamka M8 4
HoXek Ne4
K42 WaiGa M8 4
Onopa Aep. KOHYCHAO4
v K130 60745%120 66N, A6 LUN M8 4
BapuaHT —~
KOMMNAEKTALMUKU Q’ K144 lamka M8 4
HoXekK Neb5
K8 MOANSTHUK COMOKA. ADETP 4
20*20
vy KeP129 Onopa koHycHas h-150 4
BapuaHT —
KOMMNAEKTALMUKU Q’ KP144 lanka M8 4
HoXeK Neé
| MoANATHUK COMOKA. doeTp
% Kep122 Onopasep. 4
BapuaHT —
KOMMNAEKTALMUKU Q’ KP144 lamka M8 4
HoXekK Ne7
MoANSTHUK CAMOKA. cbeTp
% Kep127 Onopa sep. 4
BapuaHT p
KOMIMAEKTALLUK ‘\»9’ KP144 [amka M8 4
HoXek Ne8
KPp81 MoANATHUK COMOKA. cbeTp 4
20*20
KP148 Onopa YepH. MATOBAS 4
BapuaHT K40 LLlanba M8 12
KOMMAEKTALLUU
HoXeK Ne9 KP39 Fanka M8 12
KP149 Boatr M8*20 12
Onopa nAaactuk h-120
K176 66*63/48*40 KpH 4
BapuaHT
KOMMAEKTALLMHU KP145 BuHT M8*50 4
HoXek Nel0
MOARNITHMK CAMOKA
Hoxxka aas kposatewn 178
KPSS h-50 xpom 4
BapuaHT
KOMMNAEKTALMUKU KP39 [amka M8 4
HoXek Nell
K42 LWanbta M8 4
o %

MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.

Instructions for furniture assemblin

Ans uapr ana: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750

. Bed of basic confi

For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750

uration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.



Packing List of the bed

4 Package Part Part number Name Quantity N
@ KO1 Backrest 1
Package K09 Cover for side bars 1
Nel (*for beds with removable cover)
Instructions for use (certificate) 1
A —4 K02 Lateral sidebar 2
[ — K03 Middle sidebar 1
Package - -
Neo2 Assembly instructions 1
Fabric sample. 1
(sewed in the cover for sidebars)
KPO1 Screw Mé6*20 32
A Furniture angle piece
KP175 140%140%90 4
e 2 | 30*52 L-120 |
Accessories Angle piece - ova
pack K20 black 2
¢ mmagy, KP145 Screw M8*50 14
(@ Legs variant depends on a bed model that is represented as a 1 set
sample in showroom or on the website. (See Legs Delivery list)
E J PO1 Bed base 1
Package Ne3
Bed base — PP13 Slat 4
+ fittings
% | PPI1 Slat holder 8
- J
Legs variant depends on bed model that is represented
as a samplein showroom or on the website
Complete set is shown on the label of Accessories Pack
Packing sef for legs
(may be packed separately - beds Star, Star Grand, Twist, Twist Grand)
4 Package Part Part number Name Quantity N
Legs \ A\L\V) K56 Leg d38*32 black 4
complete
set Nel ’" s K08 Screw self-tapping 3,8*32 4
. Leg for beds
X < ) K77 h-100 4
egs
complete KP39 Nut M8 4
set No2 g
K42 Washer M8 4
! K49 Leg for beds Ne1156 h-120 4
Legs
complete @ K39 NUt M8 4
set Ne3
9 K42 Washer M8 .
MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
) AAs uapr tuna: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280K, 550, 650, 750
4 Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



4 Package Part Part number Name Quantity N
; Leg for beds
o Ny Kp54 NeT156 h-120 4
Legs
complete @ K39 Nut M8 4
set Ne4 ~
W
Kep42 asher M8 4
Leg wooden conical
@ KP130 60*45*120 veneer oak pin M8 4
Legs —~
complete @} K144 Nut M8 4
set Ne5 -
Glide self-adhesive
K81 felt 20x20 4
vy KP129 Leg conical h-150 4
Legs —
complete KP144 Nut M8 4
set Neb -
Glide self-adhesive
K81 felt 20x20 4
% K122 Leg wooden h-100 4
Legs —
complete @’ KP144 Nut M8 4
set Ne7 L
Glide self-adhesive
K81 felt 20x20 4
Ly | ke Leg wooden h-150 4
Legs p
complete K144 Nut M8 4
set Ne8 L
Glide self-adhesive
KP8I felt 20x20 4
AR K148 Leg black matte 4
legs K40 Washer M8 12
complete -
set Ne9 L KP39 Nut M8 12
Kb 149 Bolt M8*20 12
Leg plastic h-120
KP176 66+83/48*40 brown 4
Legs
complete m KP145 Screw M8*50 4
set Ne10
Glide self-adhesive
K81 felt 20x20 4
g@ K55 Leg for beds 178 h-50 chrome 4
Legs .
complete @ K39 Nut M8 4
set Nel11
L =) Kp42 Washer M8 .
MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
) AAs uapr Tanas: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280K, 550, 650, 750
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025. 5
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



Mepea c6opkKoii:

1. Bce A€TAAU OCMOTPETb A0 COOPKM HO OTCYTCTBUE NOBPEXAEHUNA U 3ATPASHEHUM.
MNpeTeH3nm No HUM HO COBPAHHOM U3AEAMU HE YAOBAETBOPSAIOTCS MPOOU3BOAMTEAEM.
YMNAKOBKY HEOBXOAMMO COXPAHATb AO OKOHYAHMS COOPKM.

2. Mpw BbISIBA€HMM B NpoL,ecce c60pku 6paka U HEKOMMAEKTHOCTHU U3AEAUA
HEeOB6XOAMMO COXPAHSATb YNAKOBKY AO MOMEHTA Bble3Ad NMPEACTABUTEAS TOProBOM
KOMMAHUU. MHCTPYKLLMKM MO COOPKE M SKCMAYATALMU UAEAUT HEODXOAMMO COXPAHATH
HA BECb MEPUOA IKCMAYATALMM

3. MpoBepbTe KOAUHECTBO AETAAEN U CPYPHUTYPbI NO NEpeYHIo. [peanpusiThe-
M3rOTOBUTEAb OCTABASET 30 COBOM MPABO BHOCUTb KOHCTPYKTUBHbBIE M3MEHEHMS B
U3AEAME, 3AMEHSITE COYPHUTYPY M METU3bI HO AHAAOTUYHbIE, HE YXYALLIAIOLLME
BHELLIHWM BUA M HE BAMSIOLLIME HO AOYHKLIMOHOABHbIE CBOMCTBA M3AEAMS. Mo
HEAOKOMIAEKTE MAM MOAOMKE, OBOBEAMTE HOMEP OTCYTCTBYIOLLLEM AESTAAM U
COOOBLLIMTE B MATC3UH AAS €€ 30MEHDI.

4. CobAaloaanTE NOPAAOK COGOPKU, AGHHBIWM B 3TOW UHCTPYKLLMK!

M HECOBAIDAEHUU MHCTPYKLLMM MO COOPKE M IKCMAYATALMM C KOMMAAHMUM-
MPOU3BOAMTEAS CHUMOIOTCH FTAPAHTUMHbBIE OB43ATEALCTBA.

5. AAl yCTAQHOBKM KPOBATH BbIGUpPATE POBHbIM yH4ACTOK NoAal

MNP UCKPUBAEHMSIX MOAC BO3MOXKHbBI OTKAOHEHMS B pABOTE MEXAHM3MA
TPAHCAOPMALMU AMBAHA/KPECAO-KPOBATH, MEPEKOCHI FOOPMbI U3AEAUS.

6. MpoBoaAuTe c60PKY KPOBATU BABOEM.

MNepemelLamTe BCe AETAAM BepPeXHO, Be3 PbIBKOB, YKAQABIBAMUTE YCTOMYMBO,
mnsberamte nx NaAeHMM 1 yAQPOB!

7. NepeasuranTe mebeAb U ee AETAAU, TOAbKO CAErKd NPUNOAHMMAs. DTO MO3BOAUT
MCKAIOYMTb AEOOPMALLMK 1M MOAOMKM.

8. Ucnoab3zoBaHUe MeBeAbHOM NPOAYKLIMM, BbIMYLLLEHHOM B OBPALLLEHME, AOAXKHO
OCYLLLECTBAATLCS MO HA3ZHAYEHMIO U3AEAMT MEBEAM, YKA3OHHOMY B MAPKMPOBKE,
MHCTPYKLLMKM NO COOPKE, SKCMAYATALMM U YXOAY, O TAKXKE C YHETOM AOMYCTUMbIX
NMPEAEAbHbIX HATPY30K, YKA3AHHbIX M3TOTOBUTEAEM

Prior to assembily:

1. Prior to assembling examine all the parts for damages and dirt. Claims for them are not
accepted by Manufacturer on an assembled product. Package shall be kept until assembly is
completed.

2. If any defect or missing part is revealed while assembling, package shall be kept until the
trading company representative arrives. Assembly and Operation Instructions shall be kept for all
the usage period.

3. Check the parts and accessories quantity against the list. Manufacturer retains the right to
make structural changes into the article, change accessories and metalware for analogous that
do not affect design and do not influence on functional properties of the artficle. If
incompleteness or any damage, mark absent part number and inform the store o replace it.

4. Maintain the assembly order given in these instructions! If the Assembly and Operation
Instructions are not followed the manufacturer's warranty obligations are removed.

5. To install bed a flat floor zone shall be chosen! If the floor are curved may present deviations in
the functioning of transformation mechanism of sofa/armchair-bed/bed, distortions of the arficle
form.

6. Perform the bed assembly by two. Move all the parts gently without any jump, place them
steady, escape their falls and hits!

7. Move furniture and their parts only slightly lifted. This will allow to exclude any deformation or
damage.

8. Using the issued furniture production shall be carried out for the intended purpose, which is
indicated in the marking, Assembly Instructiond, Usage and Maintenance Instructions and also
considering allowed limit loads given by the manufacturer.

MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
. Ans uapr ana: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
6 Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
. Aaa uapr ina: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025. 7
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



3 BApUAHT KOMMNAEKTALMK HOXEK Nel
Legs complete set option Nel

4 ECAM KPOBATL MMEET CbEMHBIN HEXOA U (yLLIWY, MEPEUTH K 1.7
If a bed with removable cover and «earsy, pass to it.7

MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
. Aaa uapr ina: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
8 Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



MocAe 3Toro neperAnTe K NYHKTY NO YCTAHOBKE HOXEK
After this pass to the item on mounting legs

b MNMopaaock cOOPKM KPOBATH, ECAM CMIMHKA C KYLLIAMMY, O LLAPTM CO CbEMHbIM YEXAOM
Bed assembly sequence if a backrest is with «earsy and sidebars with removable cover

7 TOABKO AAS KPOBATEM C LLAPTAMM MOAHOCTBIO OBUTBIMM TEXHMYECKOM
TKOHBIO W CbEMHbBIM YEXAOM

Only for beds with
side completely
upholstered with
technical fabric
and removable
cover

e RLRRKKX]
COBMECTHTE LLIBbI YEXAT AR W
C yraamwm uapr/ penure BepPXHUIM KPaAW
Bring together the cover 4EXAQ HA YTAQX/
seams with the side 3akpenure KOHLLbI HexAa/ Fix the cover upper
bars corners Fix the cover edges edge on the corners

EcAm KpoBaTb ©6€3 ChbEMHOTO YEXAT
nepemamTe K MyHKTy MO YCTAHOBKE HOXEK
If a bed is without removable cover pass to
the item on legs installing

PaBHomepHO
pacCnpeAeAnTE YEXOA
Ha Laprax/
spread evenly the cover
on the side bars

MpY YCTAOHOBKE YEXAC OPUEHTUPYMTECH HA BLUMBHYIO STUMKETKY M 0BPA3ELL TKAOHM
When installing the cover be guided by the sewn-in label and fabric sample

MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
. Aaa uapr ina: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025. 9
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



@

KPp54/KP55
KPé9/KP77

BapumaHT komnaekTaumm Hoxek Ne2, Ne3, Ne4, Nel 1
Legs complete set option Ne2, Ne3, Ne4, Nel1

BapmaHT Komnaektaumm Hoxek Ned, Neb
Legs complete set option Ne5, Neé

\__ KP81 Nel3
MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
. Aaa uapr ina: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
1 O Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750




KP122/
KP127

( CX

Na

N

@

BapuaHT komnaekTaumm Hoxek Ne7, No8
Legs complete set option Ne7, Ne8

x4

K148
M8x20 (x12)

\__ke40  |( Nei13

BapumaHT KoMmnAekTaumm Hoxxek Ne9
Legs complete set option Ne9

Z x4) Xl
\_KP176

BapuaHT komnaektaumm Hoxek Nel0/
Legs complete set option Ne10

\ CKOLLEHHbIE /

CTOPOHbI HOXEK
AOAXKHbBI {CMOTPETH)
APYT HO APYTa

legs sloping sides shall face one another

MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.

Aag uapr ina: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025. 11

For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



@ Paspe3atb XoMyTbl, YAEPXXMBAKOLLLME
9 AOTOAHUTEABHBIE AQMEAM.
_A=Q) | MpoBepmTb HaAMHME NAKETA C AGTOASDXATEAAMM.
4 Cut the clamps that additional slats. Ensure that a bag with slat holders is present

- /

-
16

M8x50 ix]4

-

KP145
MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.

]
\g]
~—
Ans uapr ana: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750

12 Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.
or sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280K, 550, 650,
For sidebars t 35, 040-K, 050K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



-
17 =
%@
B

8

— @ [
PP13
X8 YCTOHOBUTE AOMEAMU C
BCTOBUTE AQMEAM B AQTOAEPXKATEAM ACTOAGDAHATEARMA HA PELISTKY
A .
. Install the slats with slat hol
% PP Insert the slats info slats halders nsta or?fkswgfsrg\%e fN%rko ders
Ve
18
1/
/.
o

S v OISO
T SRR
& RSSO edeiseseaioon

COBMECTUTE LLIBbI YEXAT SRR Utetetee%
C Yraamm uapr/ 3akpenure BepXHUM Kpam
Bring together the cover 4exAQ Ha YrAax/
seams with the side 3akpenmre KOHLbI YeXAQ/ Fix the cover upper

bars corners Fix the cover edges edge on the corners

PasHomepHO
pacnpeAeAmTe YEXOA \«\
Ha Laprax/ 3aKpenuTe HKHM
spread evenly the cover Kpak yexaa/ 1
on the side bars Fix the cover wer edge

MpW YCTAHOBKE YEXAC OPUEHTUPYMTECH HA BLUMBHYIO STUKETKY M 0BPA3ELL TKAOHM
When installing the cover be guided by the sewn-in label and fabric sample

MHCTpYKUMs No cOopke mebeau. Kgoacm; 6030B0OM KOMMAEKTaUMK, Bepcms 16 o1 17.03.2025.
. Aaa uapr na: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.
For sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750



B cAyHae HEOBXOAMMOCTH OBPA3EL, MATEPMAAT MOXET ObiTb OTPE3AH AMGO
A 3AMNPOBAEH MOA CbEMHBIN HEXOA

If necessary, sample ma be cut off or put under removable cover

- /

21 O6wme pekoMeHAAUUU/ General recommendations

e

.
),

L

MHCTpyKUms No cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAeKTAUMK,. Bepcusa 16 ot 17.03.2025.
. AAs uapr ina: 035, 040-K, 050-K,055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750
14 Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 16 from 17.03.2025.
or sidebars types: 035, 040-K, 050-K, 055, 280K, 550, 650,
For sidebars t 35, 040-K, 050K, 055, 280-K, 550, 650, 750










	Страница 1
	Страница 2
	Страница 3
	Страница 4
	Страница 5
	Страница 6
	Страница 7
	Страница 8
	Страница 9
	Страница 10
	Страница 11
	Страница 12
	Страница 13
	Страница 14
	Страница 15
	Страница 16

